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Gianarrigo Rona 
President 
Via Moscova 46/5 
20121 Milano, Italy 
Mobile 39 329 +560 9981 
Tel. +39. 02. 36704987 
Fax +39.02.36705962 
president@worldbridgefed.com / 
garona@worldbridgefed.com  

José Damiani 
President Emeritus 
Tel; + 33 6 07 11 22 22 
jose.damiani@orange.fr 

John Wignall MNZM 
1st Vice-President 
49, McDougall Avenue 
8014 Christchurch, New Zealand 
Tel +64.3.3557961 
Mobile +64.21.665.479 
john.wignall@vodafone.co.nz  

Alvin Levy 
Executive Vice-President 
22 Hamlet Drive 
Commack, NY 11725, USA 
Tel +1.631.858 9225 
Mobile +1.631.902.2613 
allevy@aol.com 

Yves Aubry 
Vice President 
30 rue Louis Larnicol 
56 600 LANESTER, France 
Mobile + 33.6 7777 2474 
president@europeanbridge.org  
yaubry@gmail.com  

Patrick Choy 
Vice-President 
37 Mount Sinai Rise 
06-01 Leighwoods, Singapore 276856 
Tel office +852 31041216 
Mobile +852 97444093 
patrick.choy@gstrategy.com  
 
Radoslaw Kielbasinski 
Vice-President 
PBU - Ul Zlota 9M4 
PL-00019 Warszawa, Poland 
Tel +48. 604780680 
Fax +48. 228273488 
radoslaw.kielbasinski@gmail.com 

Mazhar Jafri 
Vice-President 
217 - 218 Central Hotel Annexe 
Abdullah Haroon Road 
Karachi, Pakistan 
Office Tel +92.21.35681495/35644653 
Home Tel +92.21.35821123/35821127 
Fax +92.21.35686223 
kmazhar41@yahoo.com 

Marc De Pauw 
Treasurer 
Brugdreef 15A 
B- 9070 Destelbergen, Belgium 
Tel +32.9.2313320 
Mobile +32.495.510700 
Fax +32.9.2302648 
demanco@pandora.be   

Georgia Heth 
Hon. Secretary 
917 S.Main Street 
Morton, IL 61550, USA 
Tel +1.309.2630242 
Fax +1. 309 693-4935 
gkheth@hotmail.com 

mailto:president@worldbridgefed.com
mailto:garona@worldbridgefed.com
mailto:jose.damiani@orange.fr
mailto:john.wignall@vodafone.co.nz
mailto:allevy@aol.com
mailto:president@europeanbridge.org
mailto:yaubry@gmail.com
mailto:patrick.choy@gstrategy.com
mailto:radoslaw.kielbasinski@gmail.com
mailto:kmazhar41@yahoo.com
mailto:demanco@pandora.be
mailto:gkheth@hotmail.com


 
 

WORLD BRIDGE FEDERATION 
Page 2 

 

Sevinç Atay 
Member 
Cemil Topuzlu Cad.No-76 A1/2 
Göztepe, Istanbul - Turkey 
Tel +90. 216.3023750 
Mobile + 90 5323 148 772 
Fax +90.216.3697849 
sevincatay1@gmail.com  
 
Marcelo Caracci 
Member 
Av Santa María 9100 D81 
Vitacura, 
Santiago, Chile 
Tel +56 2 22494646 
Mobile +56 9 61255905 
mcaraccil@gmail.com 

Chen Zelan 
Member 
80, Tian tan Dong Rd. 
100061 Beijing, China 
Tel +86.10. 8755 9175 
Fax +86.10. 6710 1522 
sunchengmo82@yahoo.com.cn  
 
Giorgio Duboin 
Member 
Via Vespucci 15 
10128 Torino, Italy 
Tel. +39  335 5612947 
giorgio.duboin@fastwebnet.it 
 
Josef Harsanyi 
Member 
Gluck Str. 4 
D-84489 Burghausen, Germany  
Tel: + 49 8677 968913 
Mobile + 49 162 4854 444  
harsanyi@t-online.de  

Paul Janicki 
Member 
74 Fincham Ave 
Markham, Ont L3P 4E1 
Canada 
Tel: +1 905-471-5461 
Mobile: +1 416-457-8452 
p_janicki@hotmail.com  

Bernard Pascal 
Member  
28, 26th of July Street 
Down Town 
Cairo - Egypt 
Tel: +20.10.999.21046 
bernardpascal1@hotmail.fr 
 
Sheena Rayner 
Member 
93 Harrington Sound Rd 
Smiths  
Bermuda HS 02 
Tel: +1 441 293 0531 
srayner@ibl.bm  

Janice Seamon-Molson 
Member 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 USA 
Tel. +1.954.967.0137 
Mobile +1.305.542.6581 
janicemolson@comcats.net  
 
Merlin Vilhauer 
Member 
16803 NW Yorktown drive 
Beaverton Oregon 97006 USA 
Tel: +1 503 533 9096 
Mobile: +1 503 330 8239 
MerlinV@msn.com  
 
Howard Weinstein 
31 Birkdale Circle 
Rancho Mirage, CA   92270 USA 
Tel +1 402.557.5716 
Mobile +1 402.312.2488 
howieweinstein@gmail.com 
 
David Harris 
General Counsel 
1a Westfield Avenue 
Harpenden, AL5 4HN GB 
Tel +44 1582 821 161 
Fax +44 1582 821 162 
Mobile +44 7967 645 955 
davidrharris@ntlworld.com  
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